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The Holgate Academy recognises its responsibilities for safeguarding children and protecting 
them from harm. 

 
This Child Protection Policy will be reviewed by the Local Academy Board.  
 
Date of last review: September 2024 
Date of next review: September 2025  

 

C1 Visitors, contractors, and external users of academy premises: 
 

All visitors, contractors and external users to the academy will be asked to bring formal identification with 

them every time they visit site if they are going to be in regulated activity with pupils. 

Green lanyards will be issued to visitors, contractors and external users who have been subjected to and 

successfully completed the necessary checks that satisfy the academy that they can left unaccompanied with 

pupils. 

Where visitors, contractors and external users are not authorised to be left unaccompanied they will be 

issued with a red lanyard. 

Role Name Contact Details 
 

Designated Governor for 
Child Protection 
 
Senior Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 
 
Deputy Safeguarding Lead(s) 
 
 
 
Safeguarding Officer (Y7) 
Safeguarding Officer (Y8) 
Safeguarding Officer (Y9) 
Safeguarding Officer (Y10) 
Safeguarding Officer (Y11) 
Safeguarding Officer (6th form) 

 
 
LA Child Protection 
Contact/LADO 
 
MASH (multi-agency 
Safeguarding Hub) 

 
Kate Turner 
 
 
Keir Mather 
 
 
Michelle Berry 
Andrew Topp 
 
 
Briony Bradley 
Kirsty Needham 
Charlotte Eatherington-Marsh 
Charlotte Scott 
Shanice Hurt 
Ash Brown (TBC) 
 
 
Eva Callahan 

 
 

 
kturner@gov.diverse-ac.org.uk 
 
 
kmather@holgate-ac.org.uk 
 
 
mberry@holgate-ac.org.uk 
atopp@holgate-ac.org.uk 
 
 
bbradley@holgate-ac.org.uk  
kneedham@holgate-ac.org.uk 
ceatherington-marsh@holgate-ac.org.uk 
cscott@holgate-ac.org.uk   
shurt@holgate-ac.org.uk 
abrown@holgate-ac.org.uk 
 
 
0115 804 1272 
 
 
0300 500 80 90 
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